KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DivISION

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF

KOLAR Document ID: 1414922

Form ACO-4
Form must be typed
March 2009

Commingling ID # M

PRODUCTION (K.A.R. 82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.AR. 82-3-123a)

OPERATOR: License # 9855

name: Grand Mesa Operating Company

Address 1: 1700 N WATERFRONT PKWY BLDG 600

APINo 15 15-063-22053-00-00

Spot Description:
SWNE SESE g 27

s. R.31 [ JEast J]west

Twp. 13

Address 2: 944 Feet from [ ] North/ South Line of Section
City: WICHITA State:KS zip: 67206 ,5514 589

Contact Person: Michael J. Reilly, President

Feetfrom [ East / [ ] West Line of Section

County: Gove

Phone: (3’16 ) 265_3000 Lease Name: GLENNIS Well #: 3-27

1. Name and upper and lower limit of each production interval to be commingled:
Formation: Lansing (Perfs): 4117-4120
Formation: 1. SCOtt (Perts). 4376-4380
Formation: (Perfs):
Formation: (Perfs):
Formation: (Perfs):

[] 2. Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each interval:
Formation: LANSING BOPD: 0 MCFPD: 0 BWPD: 66
Formation: Ft. SCOtt BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: = BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:

D 3. Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within a 1/2 mile radius of
the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.

4. Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a.

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the following:
5.  Wireline log of subject well. Previously Filed with ACO-1: Yes [ |No
[ ] 6. Complete Form ACO-1 (Well Completion form) for the subject well.

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following:
[ ] 7. Well construction diagram of subject well.

[ ] 8. Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fluids to be commingled.

AFFIDAVIT: | am the affiant and hereby certify that to the best of my
current information, knowledge and personal belief, this request for com-
mingling is true and proper and | have no information or knowledge, which
is inconsistent with the information supplied in this application.

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use Only

[ ] Denied Approved
15-Day Periods Ends: 07/26/2018

Approved By: _RICK Hestermann Date: 07/26/2018

Protests may be filed by any party having a valid interest in the application. Protests must be
in writing and comply with K.A.R. 82-3-135b and must be filed wihin 15 days of publication of
the notice of application.




|

|

|
15-063-22053
GRAND MESA OP CO
#3-27 GLENNIS
944FSL 589FEL
27-18S-31W
GOVE COUNTY
[KANSAS ———

COMMINGEED PRODUCTION:

LANSING: 4117-4120

FT SCOTT: 4376-4380
|

&

|
SHAKE SPEARE
#1-27 PARSONS

26

GMOC I

#2-27 GLENNIS ® !

® GMOC |'
#1-27 GLENNIS

|

| |

| | Grand Mesa Operating Company
|

|
| GLENNIS 3-27
34 ' Sec 27 - T13S - R31W
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SC 5 July, 2018




AFFIDAVIT OF NOTICE SERVED

RE: Application for Commingling of Production
Well Name: Glennis #3-27

Legal Location: SW/NE/SE/SE Section 27-13S-31W, Gove County, Kansas

The undersigned hereby certificates that he/she is a duly authorized agent for the
applicant, and that on the 10th day of July, 2018, a true and correct copy of the
application referenced above was delivered or mailed to the following parties:

Grand Mesa Operating Company, 1700 N. Waterfront Pkwy, B600,
Wichita, KS 67206-5514

Shakespeare Oil Company, Inc., 202 W. Main, Salem, IL. 62881
Wilma Doxon, 1853 K-23, Gove, KS 67736

Phillip Doxon, CO Rd 22, Grinnell, KS 67738

Glennis Parsons Trust, 804 E. 5th St., Oakley, KS 67748

Mitch Parsons, 3509 Zest, Oakley, KS 67748

I further attest that notice of the filing of this application was published in The
Gove County Advocate, the official county publication of Gove County, Kansas
and the Wichita Eagle, Wichita, Kansas. Copies of these affidavits of publication
are attached.

Signed this 10th day of July, 2018.
GRAND MESA OPERATING COMPANY

Applicant of Duly Authorized Agent: N —
Micﬁa JReilly, President—

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 10th day of July, 2018.

HYLLIS E. BREWER - ) Zﬁ j
Ncl;ary Public - Stateo}lt’)ﬂﬂsas Notary Public: > ﬂ(zéﬁg §g ?&{ ﬁég ,Q#J

My Appt. Expires 7/ Phylhs E."Brewer, Notary P
11817 W. Jamesburg St. 11{a0 ‘J)

Wichita, KS 67212

My Commission Expires: July 21, 2019




GRAND
MESA OPERATING COMPANY

(316] 265-3000 1700 N. WATERFRONT PARKWAY
FAX: (316) 265-3455 BLDG. 800
WICHITA, KANSAS 67206-5514

July 10, 2018

Grand Mesa Operating Company
1700 N. Waterfront Pkwy, Bidg 600
Wichita, KS 67206

RE:  Application for Commingling
Glennis #3-27; SW/NE/SE/SE Sec. 27-13S8-31W
Gove County, Kansas

To Whom It May Concern:

Per Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) regulations 82-3-123 and 82-3-135(a)
Grand Mesa Operating Company is providing notice to you regarding the commingling of
wellbore production in the above-described well. Please find the attached “APPLICATION
FOR COMMINGLING OF PRODUCTION OR FLUIDS”, KCC form ACO-4. If you have
any questions, please contact me at (316) 265-3000.

Very truly yours,

GRAND MESA OPERATING COMPANY

" President
MJR;peb

Enclosures



GRAND
MESA OPERATING COMPANY

(318) 265-3000 1700 N. WATERFRONT PARKWAY
FAX: (31B) 2685-3455 BLDG. 800
WICHITA, KANSAS 67208-5514

July 10, 2018

Shakespeare Oil Company, Inc.
202 W. Main
Salem, IL. 62881

RE:  Application for Commingling
Glennis #3-27; SW/NE/SE/SE Sec. 27-138-31W
Gove County, Kansas

To Whom It May Concern:

Per Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) regulations 82-3-123 and 82-3-135(a)
Grand Mesa Operating Company is providing notice to you regarding the commingling of
wellbore production in the above-described well. Please find the attached “APPLICATION
FOR COMMINGLING OF PRODUCTION OR FLUIDS”, KCC form ACO-4. If you have
any questions, please contact me at (316) 265-3000.

Very truly yours,

GRAND MESA OPERATING COMPANY

—henaeld. Reilly
President

MJR;peb

Enclosures



/ GRAND \
/ MESA OPERATING COMPANY

(318) 265-3000 1700 N. WATERFRONT PARKWAY
FAX: (316) 265-3455 BLDG. 800
WICHITA, KANSAS 67208-5514

July 10, 2018

Wilma Doxon
1853 K 23
Gove, KS 67736

RE:  Application for Commingling
Glennis #3-27; SW/NE/SE/SE Sec. 27-138-31W
Gove County, Kansas

To Whom It May Concern:

Per Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) regulations 82-3-123 and 82-3-135(a)
Grand Mesa Operating Company is providing notice to you regarding the commingling of
wellbore production in the above-described well. Please find the attached “APPLICATION
FOR COMMINGLING OF PRODUCTION OR FLUIDS”, KCC form ACO-4. If you have
any questions, please contact me at (316) 265-3000.

Very truly yours,

GRAND MESA OPERATING COMPANY
Mittigel J. Reilly

President

MdJR;peb

Enclosures



GRAND
. / MESA OPERATING COMPANY

(3181 265-3000 1700 N. WATERFRONT PARKWAY
FAX: [31B8) 265-3455 BLDG. 500
WICHITA, KANSAS 672068-5514

July 10, 2018

Phillip Doxon
CO Rd 22
Grinnell, KS 67738

RE:  Application for Commingling
Glennis #3-27; SW/NE/SE/SE Sec. 27-13S-31W
Gove County, Kansas

To Whom It May Concern:
Per Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) regulations 82-3-123 and 82-3-135(a)
Grand Mesa Operating Company is providing notice to you regarding the commingling of
wellbore production in the above-described well. Please find the attached “APPLICATION
FOR COMMINGLING OF PRODUCTION OR FLUIDS”, KCC form ACO-4. If you have
any questions, please contact me at (316) 265-3000.
Very truly yours,
GRAND MESA OPERATING COMPANY
“President

MJR;peb

Enclosures



GRAND
MESA OPERATING COMPANY

(318) 265-3000 1700 N. WATERFRONT PARKWAY
FAX: [316) 265-3455 BLDG. 800
WICHITA, KANSAS B67206-5514

July 10, 2018

Mitch Parsons
3509 Zest
Oakley, KS 67748

RE:  Application for Commingling
Glennis #3-27; SW/NE/SE/SE Sec. 27-13S-31W
Gove County, Kansas

To Whom It May Concern:

Per Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) regulations 82-3-123 and 82-3-135(a)
Grand Mesa Operating Company is providing notice to you regarding the commingling of
wellbore production in the above-described well. Please find the attached “APPLICATION
FOR COMMINGLING OF PRODUCTION OR FLUIDS”, KCC form ACO-4. If you have
any questions, please contact me at (316) 265-3000.

Very truly yours,
GRAND MESA OPERATING COMPANY
President

MJR;peb

Enclosures



GRAND
MESA OPERATING COMPANY

(316) 265-3000 1700 N- WATERFRONT PARKWAY
FAX: (316] 265-3455 BLDG. 500
WICHITA. KANSAS B7206-5514

July 10, 2018

Glennis Parsons Trust
804 E. 5th St
Oakley, KS 67748

RE:  Application for Commingling
Glennis #3-27; SW/NE/SE/SE Sec. 27-138-31W
Gove County, Kansas

To Whom It May Concern:

Per Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) regulations 82-3-123 and 82-3-135(a)
Grand Mesa Operating Company is providing notice to you regarding the commingling of
wellbore production in the above-described well. Please find the attached “APPLICATION
FOR COMMINGLING OF PRODUCTION OR FLUIDS”, KCC form ACO-4. If you have
any questions, please contact me at, (3 16) 265-3000.

Very truly yours,

GRAND MESA OPERATING COMPANY

Michael J. Reilly
Pregi

MJR;peb

Enclosures



AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS \
- SS.
County of Sedgwick /

Dale Seiwert, of lawful age, being first duly sworn,
deposeth and saith: That he is Record Clerk of The
Wichita Eagle, a daily newspaper published in the
City of Wichita, County of Sedgwick, State of
Kansas, and having a general paid circulation on a
daily basis in said County, which said newspaper
has been continuously and uninterruptedly
published in said County for more than one year
prior to the first publication of the notice
hereinafter mentioned, and which said newspaper
has been entered as second class mail matter at the
United States Post Office in Wichita, Kansas, and
which said newspaper is not a trade, religious or
fraternal publication and that a notice of a true
copy is hereto attached was published in the
regular and entire Morning issue of said The
Wichita Eagle for _1_ issue, that the first
publication of said notice was

made as aforesaid on the 11th of

July ap. 2018, with

subsequent publications being made on
the following dates:

And affiant further says that he has personal
Knowledge of the statements above set forth and
that they are true.

e Do

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

11th of July, 2018

JENNIFER RAE BAILEY
Notary Public - State Gf Kansas

Notary Pubti itk Gounty, Kansas

Printer’s Fee : $166.60

LEGAL PUBLICATION

Published in the Wichita Eagfe on July 11, m8
(3753104)
BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF KANSAS
NOTICE OF FILING APPLICATION
RE: Grand Mesa Oerating Company, License #9855-
Avplication for 3 commingting of production for
The Glennis #3-27, located in Gove Counly, Kansas.
TO: AHiOil & Gas Producers, Unieased Minerat Inferes!
Owners, Landowners and all persons concerned:
You, and each of vou, are hereby notified that Grand
Mesa Operafing Company - has filed an application for
commingling production or fiuids from the Lansing and
the Ft, Scott Formations. The subiect wetl, the Glennis
#3-27, is located 944 feet from the south line and 589
fegt from the east fine in the SW NE SE SE of Section
27, Township 13 South, Range 3 West, Gove County,
Kansas.
Any persons who object fo or profest this application
shall be reauired ! file their obiections or profest with
ihe Conservaton Division of the State Corporation
Commission of the Stafe of Kansas within fifteen {15)
davs of the publication of this nofice. These protests shali
be filed pursuant to Commission regulations and must
state specific reasons why granting the application may
cause waste, violate correlafive rights or poiiute the
natural resources of he State of Kansas.
All persons interested or concerned shal take notice of
the foregoing and shait govern themselves accordingly.
Grand Mesa Operafing Company
Michael J. Reilly, President
1700 N. Waterfront Pkwy, Bidg 600
Wichita, KS 67206-5514
(316) 265-3000



Please Remit To: FIELD TICKET No. - 2728
P.O. Box 549
ELI Hays, KS 67601 DATE &/ 7 [1&

WIRELINE SERVICES Phone: (785) 628-6395

Fax: (785) 628-3651 UNIT#_ S362
INVOICE NO. PO. NO. AFE NO.
CUSTOMER G‘agd_ﬁ)_q_g__% Coa. \ease C7eani s WELLNO . T-27
ADDRESS FIELD STATE /& . COUNTY G: e
LocanoN 27-/)%Fs -2w
cITY casinG sizE awr. S V6.7 TBG. SIZE
STATE ZIp TYPEQEJOB /o c’mﬁ
ORDERED BY_ TITLE SERVICE SUPV.
PART NO. DESCRIPTION ggg ary. gﬁ';_rc_re AMOUNT i
70-210 - (000 | Serv)} e

75.805~ 00t Yerl Y4" Experdable
H17-20 12 shotx , L -

CALLED OUT ON LOCATION COMPLETED TOTAL SERVICE & MATERIALS
_Time £ 5 Time 3;"2_0_ Time DISCOUNT
_—_ Date 6 7 / 8 Date é.L Date TAX

*ACCIDENT REPORT MUST BE ATIAGHED WHEN NOT SIGNED TOTAL CHARGES

WITH MY INIALS, | CONFIRM THAT THE TIME SHOWN IN THE
“HOURS" COLUMN, ACCURATELY REFLECTS MY COMPENSABLE TIME.

Employae Name (Print) Hours initials

(ttscha K . %
_LBuras

CUSTOMER AGREES lo pay (the “Company”) on a net 45 day basls from date of invoice 1o avoid loss of discount. Invoices clder then 45 days are subject to loss of discount on
ticket. if Customer disputes any ilem invticed, Customer shall, within 20 days after recelpt, notify the Company of the item(s) disputed, specitying the reason(s) tharefor; payment
of the disputed ltem(s) may be withheld until settlement of dispute, but payment of undisputed portion of invoice shall be made without delay. All payments shall bo mads at the
address shown on the reverse side of this document. In the absance of a separate written contract, CUSTOMER REPRESENTATIVE REPRESENTS AND WARRANTS THAT
HE/SHE 1S AUTHORIZED YO ENTER INTO THIS AGREEMENT ON BEHALF OF CUSTOMER AND ACCEPTS ALL TERMS AND CONDITIONS AS PR
REVERSE SIDE OF THIS DOCUMENT (WHICH INCLUDES INDEMNITY LANGUAGE THAT ALLOCATES RISKS RELATED TO THE ABOVE DESC
and extensions, if shown abovs, are subject to verification and correction at time of involcing.

JW x/\% 4
L ¥ cusToMER REPRESENTATIVE

White - Main Canary - Customer Pink - Field



pbrewer

pbrewer


BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF KANSAS
NOTICE OF FILING APPLICATION

RE:  Grand Mesa Operating Company, License #9855— Application for a commingling of
production for the Glennis #3-27, located in Gove County, Kansas.

TO:  All Oil & Gas Producers, Unleased Mineral Interest Owners, Landowners and all
persons concerned.

You, and each of you, are hereby notified that Grand Mesa Operating Company — has filed an
application for commingling production or fluids from the Lansing and the Ft. Scott Formations.
The subject well, the Glennis #3-27, is located 944 feet from the south line and 589 feet from the
east line in the SW NE SE SE of Section 27, Township 13 South, Range 31 West, Gove County,
Kansas.

Any persons who object to or protest this application shall be required to file their objections or
protest with the Conservation Division of the State Corporation Commission of the State of
Kansas within fifteen (15) days of the publication of this notice. These protests shall be filed
pursuant to Commission regulations and must state specific reasons why granting the application
may cause waste, violate correlative rights or pollute the natural resources of the State of Kansas.

All persons interested or concerned shall take notice of the foregoing and shall govern
themselves accordingly.

Grand Mesa Operating Company
Michael J. Reilly, President

1700 N. Waterfront Pkwy, Bldg 600
Wichita, KS  67206-5514

(316) 265-3000
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All interpretations are opinions based on inferences from electrical or other measurements and we cannot and do not guarantee the accuracy or correctness of any
interpretation, and we shall not, exceptin the case of gross or willful negligence on our part, be liable or responsible for any loss, costs, damages, or expenses
incurred or sustained by anyone resulting fram any interpretation made by any of our officers, agents or employees. These interpretations are also subject to our
general terms and conditions set outin our current Price Schedule.
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BEWS. Tl he is
Publiisher of

Gove County Advocate, a weexly
rewspaper printed in the State of
Kansas, and published in and of
general circulation in Gove County,
Kansas, with a general paid
circutation eon a weekly basis in
Gove County, Kansas, and that said
newspaper is not a irade. religious
ar fraternal publication

Said newspaper is a weekly
pubiished at least 50 tmes a year,
and has been oo published
continuously and uninterruptedly in
said county and state for a period of
more than five years prior to the first
publication of said notice, ana has
been admitted at the post office in
Quinter in said county as periocical
class mail matter.

That the attached notice is a true
copy thereof and was published in
the regular and entire issue of said

newspaper for _ [ I
consecutive week(s), the first
publication thereof being made as

aforesaic on the it ___day

A /
of Loz B0 P

with subssquent publications being
made on the following dates:

Printer’s Fee B LA =

Additionat Coples -« -« S
7

Affidavit Fees . 2.5 o LoD

Tota! Publication Fees .§ I

ADVERTISING
‘(fu(;?;\ed in the Gove County Advo-
cate, Quinter, KS, Wed., July 14
-4
o QEFORE THE STATE
CORPORATION SOMBMISSION
OF THE STATE OF KANSAS
NOTICE OF FILING APPUCnT.QN
RE: Grand Mesa Operating
Compeny, License 45855 ~ Applica”
tion for 2 commingfing of preduction
fo: the Glennis #3-27, theated in
County, Kansas:
GOVE;'O"- N{iy oi & Gas Producers,
Unieased Mineral Inferest Dwiers,
L andowners 3nd all persons con-

YD;L and each of you. are hergby

qotified that Grand Mesa Operating

s ﬂied.aﬂ or fiuids
"

ﬁmw;zu Cgr:g"\g and the Ft‘Scott

Fomatons. The subject well, the

Glenns #3-27, is_xm:ated 944 feet

from the south ing and 539 feet from

Range 31 West, Gove County,
S.
Kan%:ny persons who obiect to of
protest ths appf\caﬁcn_ sr}aﬁ be
required 10 fiie their ob;ect_ms or
protest with e Conssndation Divi-
sion of the Swate Corporation Com-
TSSO of the State of Kansas within
fRgen (15) days of the pub\icanqn :)f
this notice, These protests shall be
fied pursuant o Ccmnﬂs§xon reguia-
tiofs and must state Spegsfv:lreasons
vy graniing the apphcatpn may_
cause WastE, victate comelative rights
or potiute the ratural resoLrces of the
Kansas.
StmeA;{ persens ‘«mzr:asted or oonr
cermed shall t2ke notice of the fore-

il Gompany
Wichae! J. Reilly, President
1700 N, Waberfnort Py, Bidg 600
Wichita, KS 67206-5514

(316) 268-3009

ihe gast fine in the SW NE SE SE of
Section 27, Towaship 13 South,

(1824 7)
RO 1y,
== o c T 2,
Subscribed and sworn 1o before m;}‘\‘ \’\f-"“"'-YS” .,
r sworn 1o before me® S Ge NS
! o L S ST 0 k)
this ‘ dayBiE s NOTA .
oy £ puBU

5
B A LS iy L

L 0

My commssion expires; .
b A /‘/ 7y
O N 4 {
e

/

Lt == A
Notary FPublit, ©x ",
Y, g
4y '/

&

7 TET L My Anpt BXP




STATE OF KANSAS

%
\ ) A

CoRPORATION COMMISSION
CONSERVATION DIVISION
266 N. MaiN St., STE. 220
Wicnrta, KS 67202-1513

Prone: 316-337-6200
Fax: 316-337-6211
http://kce ks.gov/

GOVERNOR JEFF COLYER, M.D.
Suart FeisT ALBRECHT, CHAIR | JAy ScotT EMLER, CoMmMissIONER | DwigHT D. KEEN, COMMISSIONER

July 26, 2018

Michael J. Reilly

Grand Mesa Operating Company
1700 N Waterfront Pkwy, Bldg 600
Wichita, KS 67206-5514

RE:  Approved Commingling CO071803
Glennis 3-27
API No. 15-063-22053-00-00

Dear Mr. Reilly:

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well has been reviewed and
approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-123. Notice was
examined and found to be proper per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the
15-day protest period.

Based upon the depth of the Ft. Scott formation perforations, total oil production shall not
exceed 200 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute open flow
(AOF).

File form ACO-1 upon completion of the well to commingle.

Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann
Production Department
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